TRI LOK
TRIPLE OFFSET VALVES
Technical Manual
THE HIGH PERFORMANCE COMPANYBRAY.COM
Page 2 | Technical Manual
T E C H N I C A L  M A N U A L
American Bureau of Shipping
National Association of Corrosion Engineers

T E C H N I C A L  M A N U A L
TABLE OF CONTENTS Page
Valve Part Numbering System 4
Recommended Valve Installation 5
Actuator & Gear Orientations 6
Overall Dimensions
& Weights
Class 150 8
Class 300 10
Class 600 12
Disc Protrusion
Diagram 13
Class 150 14
Class 300 15
Class 600 16
Flow Capacity (Cv / Kv) 17
Pressure
Temperature
Ratings
Charts 18
ASTM A216 WCB 19
ASTM A351 CF8M 20
ASTM A352 LCB 21
Flange Bolting
Sample Diagram 22
Class 150
Wafer 23
Lug 24
Double Flange 25
Gate 26
Class 300
Wafer 27
Lug 28
Double Flange 29
Gate 30
Class 600 Double Flange 30
Page 4 | Technical Manual
T E C H N I C A L  M A N U A L
SERIES SIZE TRI LOK BASE NUMBER TRIM CODE:
XX XXXX 110XX XXX
1. Body Style
L Lug
F Double Flanged
G Gate Body
W Wafer Body
2.  ASME Class
0 150
1 300
2 600
3. Size in inches
0300 3”
0400 4”
0600 6”
0800 8”
1000 10”
1200 12”
1400 14”
1600 16”
1800 18”
2000 20”
2400 24”
2800 28”
3000 30”
3200 32”
3600 36”
4000 40”
4200 42”
4800 48”
5. Trim Code
4R5
Body ASTM A216 WCB